1	House JOINT RESOLUTION NO. 23
2	INTRODUCED BY Cole
3	BY REQUEST OF THE HOUSE HIGHWAYS AND TRANSPORTATION COMMITTEE
4	
5	A JOINT RESOLUTION OF THE SENATE AND THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE STATE OF
6	MONTANA DESIGNATING HARLOWTON AS THE FUTURE SITE OF THE MONTANA RAILROAD MUSEUM
7	AND RESEARCH CENTER.
8	
9	WHEREAS, it is urgent that a repository be created for photographs, records, oral histories,
10	publications, and artifacts of Montana railroad history; and
11	WHEREAS, present and future generations of Montana parents and children should have access to
12	this repository; and
13	WHEREAS, Harlowton's National Historic Site has the necessary building to house such a
14	repository; and
15	WHEREAS, Harlowton's history as a railroad center is conducive to such a museum and center.
16	
17	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SENATE AND THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE
18	STATE OF MONTANA:
19	That the Montana Legislature designates Harlowton as the future site of the Montana Railroad
20	Museum and Research Center.
21	-END-



APPROVED BY COM ON HIGHWAYS & TRANSPORTATION

1	HOUSE JOINT RESOLUTION NO. 23
2	INTRODUCED BY CLARK, COLE
3	BY REQUEST OF THE HOUSE HIGHWAYS AND TRANSPORTATION COMMITTEE
4	
5	A JOINT RESOLUTION OF THE SENATE AND THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE STATE OF
6	MONTANA DESIGNATING HARLOWTON AS THE FUTURE SITE OF THE MONTANA A RAILROAD MUSEUM
7	AND RESEARCH CENTER.
8	
9	WHEREAS, it is urgent that a repository be created for photographs, records, oral histories,
10	publications, and artifacts of Montana railroad history; and
11	WHEREAS, present and future generations of Montana parents and children should have access to
12	this repository; and
13	WHEREAS, Harlowton's National Historic Site has the necessary building to house such a
14	repository; and
15	WHEREAS, Harlowton's history as a railroad center is conducive to such a museum and center.
16	
17	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SENATE AND THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE
18	STATE OF MONTANA:
19	That the Montana Legislature designates Harlowton as the future site of the Montana A Railroad
20	Museum and Research Center.
21	-END-

21	-END-
20	Museum and Research Center.
19	That the Montana Legislature designates Harlowton as the future site of the Montana A Railroad
18	STATE OF MONTANA:
17	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SENATE AND THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE
16	
15	WHEREAS, Harlowton's history as a railroad center is conducive to such a museum and center.
14	repository; and
13	WHEREAS, Harlowton's National Historic Site has the necessary building to house such a
12	this repository; and
11	WHEREAS, present and future generations of Montana parents and children should have access to
10	publications, and artifacts of Montana railroad history; and
9	WHEREAS, it is urgent that a repository be created for photographs, records, oral histories,
8	
7	AND RESEARCH CENTER.
6	MONTANA DESIGNATING HARLOWTON AS THE FUTURE SITE OF THE MONTANA A RAILROAD MUSEUM
5	A JOINT RESOLUTION OF THE SENATE AND THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE STATE OF
4	
3	BY REQUEST OF THE HOUSE HIGHWAYS AND TRANSPORTATION COMMITTEE
2	INTRODUCED BY CLARK, COLE
1	HOUSE JOINT RESOLUTION NO. 23



1	HOUSE JOINT RESOLUTION NO. 23
2	INTRODUCED BY CLARK, COLE
3	BY REQUEST OF THE HOUSE HIGHWAYS AND TRANSPORTATION COMMITTEE
4	
5	A JOINT RESOLUTION OF THE SENATE AND THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE STATE OF
6	MONTANA DESIGNATING HARLOWTON AS THE FUTURE SITE OF <del>THE MONTANA</del> <u>A</u> RAILROAD MUSEUM
7	AND RESEARCH CENTER.
8	
9	WHEREAS, it is urgent that a repository be created for photographs, records, oral histories,
10	publications, and artifacts of Montana railroad history; and
11	WHEREAS, present and future generations of Montana parents and children should have access to
12	this repository; and
13	WHEREAS, Harlowton's National Historic Site has the necessary building to house such a
14	repository; and
15	WHEREAS, Harlowton's history as a railroad center is conducive to such a museum and center.
16	
17	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SENATE AND THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE
18	STATE OF MONTANA:
19	That the Montana Legislature designates Harlowton as the future site of the Montana A Railroad
20	Museum and Research Center.
21	-END-

